connection with completing all public improvements shall be set forth in a Public Works Agreement. 

B. All subdividers shall provide irrevocable performance and materialmen's payment sureties before 

permission to start construction by the Town.  The performance surety and payment surety shall 
each be in the amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of the 
improvements, conditioned upon the contractor complying with the terms and conditions of these 
regulations and the Town’s Specifications, and indemnifying the Town against or from all cost, 
expenses, damages, injury or loss to which the Town may be subjected by reason of any wrong